
PuF3Lx LAW BSAPJJ NO. 1838 

AwardNo. 66 

Case No. 66 
Carrier File W--79-23 

Parties Brother- 0fNaintenance of Way Fmployes 

to and 

D+Ute lax-folk and western Failway capany 

StataentClaimismsde thatFugen&ParkerFora~n rightsbe restored 
of ardthathebepaid~differencebetween~aFo~ce~r's 
claim and Extra Gang Force Foreman~s pay for all dates he is 

reouired to work at the lesser rate of pay, effective with 
Ozf&er 23, 1979, and that he be paid for the 33 days' 
actual suspensimwhichhelost, athis applicable rate of 
pay. CitingIU.e33insupFortoftbi.sclaim. 

Findings: The Cc.zd, after hearing upon the whole record and all 

evidence,findsthat~partiesheteinarecarrierandhpl~~~~ 

tbemaningoftbePailwayLaimrAct,asanwded, thatthi.sEcardis 

doly constibAed by Agreenan t dated &rch 1, 1976, that it has 

jurisdicl&mof ti parties and the subject matter, and thattheparties 

ware given due notice of the hear- held. 

Cm Tuesday, Sept&zer 4, 1979, Claimant Eugene Parker, then an 

actingforsman, was reqxmsible for the supervision ai2l -ation of 

Packbe No. 50005 operating at a Epmximately MP 573. During the course 

of the assignment, the aforesaid backhoe was struck by a N&W train. As 

a result thereof, under date of September 5, 1979 Claimant received 

l-iatification which, in pwztinat part, read: 

n . ..Ycu are hereby releas03 fmn the serxiceof*Norfouc & 
western Railway ccnpany...." 
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Eeptm&r 25, 1979 and ClaLmnt Parker was assessed thirty-three (33) 

days actual suspension and disqualified as extra gang foreman. 

The tmnscript of the investigation discloses tit Train No. 2XWP, 

awesthoundcoaltrain,hadstruck thebackhoa. Claimaut Parkerwas nw 

to tba area that he was assigned to. Co Septenber 4tb, at approximately 

9:oo AM Ed&hoe No. 50005 was operatinq under the supemision of 

c2lbimnt. There was no i.njury':to the opwxtor; hmever, there was 

severdLhundreddollarsworthof~qedonetothe~~. 

couier, thebackhce operator, testified thathewes diggjng in the 

six fcot per the instructicms of the form-en and that a portion of his 

m&rigger was approximately two feet from the south rail of the 

westbound track, near the edge of the ties while he was digging out the 

six foot. There was fog earlier in the amming, but at the tine of the 

collision there was only approximately 1,000 fcot of visibility, due to 

k right hand curve obstructing the straiqht ahead vision fran the east. 

cla.irMnt under examina tion by Carrier's Officers aclamwledged that 

he did not have a line--up of traffic in both directions in his 

possessim. Hmever,hetestified thathedidcheckthe line-up for at 

leastone of the directions. Claimnt Parker acknmledged to Dennis J. 

Ahem, Assistant to the Division hgineer - &&%enance, Portsmuth, 

Chio, that he had not spoken to the dispatcher prior to puttinq the 

lxc!dme cut of the six fcotfouling the wesm, that he did mthave 

a line-up in his possession at the time of tir? incident, that the only 

thinghehadwas a line-upof easthound trainmv-tsonly. 

Claimintwas remved franservice forviolatingaNorfolk &Kestern 

C&eating Fade reguirjnq a form'to get pamission fran a dispatcher 
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prior to putting any pie& of equipnat cn the tracks. c-t, 

admitted that he never spoke to the dispatcher to request such 

pzc0issia-l. 

T?E Bard has read the transuiptwhichcontainsax@eevidmceto 

m the conclusion by Carrier of a n+e violation by a qualified 

farenan. !Bs discipline as- was neither arrbittary nor capricious 

in viei+ of tk c-tances. Fdrhwtely for all involved the damge 

totbebacWloewasnot~great,~~ghsubstantidl;theo~erator 

was unbamed,.although he could have been killed. c-t's 

dfkplifi.cation~notappearontherecordtobe permanentancithe 

Ecardcanfindnocixcm&snceswithintheremrdthatwouldwarrant 

intrusianintotheresultsforthewA.1articulated reasons that pzmit 

the setting aside of discipline where it appears arbitrary, capricious 

,or excessive. 

issued at Salan, New Jersey, mY 6, 1982. 


